The Respondents have filed reply statement stating that during an

unfortunate incident the applicant met with an accident on 17.11.2008

while performing duty. He was immediately rendered emergent medical aid

and treatment. As per Employees Compensation Act, 1923, an amount of

Rs.2,42,495/- (Rupees two lakhs forty two thousand four hundred and

ninety five only) was also offered to him towards compensation. As his

injury worsened, his left leg was amputated below the knee. He

subsequently recovered and was fixed with an artificial limb. He was

declared unfit for C1 medical classification and was made fit for C-II medical